
NIQ NO -.UKM/32/WW/2023-24 
Memo No -.5/49 L 
NOTICE INVITING RATE OUOTATION for «pine Iine Materials & Hand Tube Well Materials 

Name ofthe Work - "Rate Quotation for Pine Line and Hand Tube Well Materials" 

Chaiman ,Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality invites sealed rate quotations from bonatied 
agencies/Contractors having requisite criteria as mentioncd below. The quotation be submitted in a sealed envelop 
mentioning name of the works , quotation no .and date at the top of the envelop . 

Specification of Work : 

Pipe Line Materials -

Quotation is to be submitted ,addressing to the Chairnan, Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality during office 
hours as per scheduled date mentioned below 

SI. No. 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

10 

11 

12 
13 
14 
15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

UTTARPARA KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY 

31 
32 
33 

34 
35 
36 

Materials Name 
P.V.C. Pipe 

VU.P.V.C. Pipe 
G.I. Pipe 

VU.P.V.C Metal MTA 
VUP.V.C. Metal FTA 
VU.P.V.C. Elbow 
VU.P.V.C. Socket 
Y UP.V.C. Clamp 

V5 Metal Elbow 
x UP.V.C. Metal Elbow 

U.PVC. Socket 
x" U.P.V.C. Metal FTA 

2GI. Socket 
S G.L Elbow 
4 G.I. Elbow 

G.I. Socket 
x G.I. Reducing Socket 

3/4" x ½ GI. Elbow 
CPVC Solvent 

Teflon T'ape 
x4 Nipple 

L x 9" Nipple 
Y°x 18" Nipple 
Rubber Sheet 
Vx 4" Nut Bolt 
P.V.C. Bib cock 
C.I. Bib Cock 
V M.S. Plug 

YP M.S. Plug 
VA Drilled Tap 
14" Pipe wrench 

Email:-uttatparakotrungmunicipaity@gmail.ocom 
Website - www.uttarparamunicipality.in 

18" Pipe Wrench 
1x 12" Nipple 
1 x9° Nipple 
Plunger Weight Brush 
1/2 P.V.C. Pipe 

Quantity 
100 piece/ 2000 feet 
30 piece/ 600 feet 
10 piece/ 200 feet 
60 piece 
60 piece 
60 piece 
60 piece 
100 piece 
60 piece 
60 piece 
100 piece 
60 piece 

36 piece 
36 piece 
36 piece 
36 piece 
36 piece 
36 piece 
100 gm. X 20 piece 
2000 gm. 
100 piece 
36 piece 
36 piece 
36 piece 
10 kg. 
10 kg. 
60 piece 
60 piece 

24 piece 
24 piece 
6 piece 
2 piece 
2 piece 

Date-22.02.2024 
Date-22.02.2024 

36 piece 
36 piece 
24 piece 
50 piece/ 1000 feet 



Critical Date: 
SI. No 

01 

02 

03 

A 

B 

D 

Date and Uplonding of NIQ & Othcr Documents 

Eligibility criterion for participating in the Quotation process : 

RATE: 

Particulars 

Last date of submission of Bid 

Date and time of opening of Bid 

Onening of Rate Quotation : Rate Quotation will be opened on 29.02.24 at 5.00 pm. Interested bidder may remain present during opening of Quotation 

Photocopy of Pan Card. 

Income Tax Returns for the last quarter for the Financial year 2022-23 

Photocopy of a Valid Trade License related with the works. 

Financial Statement for the year 2022 -23 (P/L & Balance Sheet) 

Photocopy of GST Registration Certificate. 

Photocopy of current Professional Tax challan. 

Memo No.5/44 

22.02,2024 
Date & Time 

29.02.2024(3.00pm) 

Copy Forwarded for information to: 
1. EO, Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality 

29.02.2024 (5.00pm) 

The price is to be quoted in Indian Rupees including GST, and others both in figure and in words. 

2. FO, Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality 

The Tender Selection Committee reserves the right to cancel the N.I.Q. without citing any reason thereto and 
no claim in this respect will be entertained. 

3. Notice Board, Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality 

ehairm 
Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality 

Date-22,02.24 

Chirman 
Utarpara Kotrung|Municipality 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

