# UTTARPARA KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY

Email:-uttarparakotrungmunicipality@gmail.com Website - www.uttarparamunicipality.in

NIQ NO -.UKM/32/WW/2023-24

Date-22.02.2024

Date-22.02.2024

Memo No -.5/79 Ly
NOTICE INVITING RATE QUOTATION for "Pipe Line Materials & Hand Tube Well Materials"

## Name of the Work - "Rate Quotation for Pipe Line and Hand Tube Well Materials"

Chairman ,Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality invites sealed rate quotations from bonafied agencies/Contractors having requisite criteria as mentioned below. The quotation be submitted in a sealed envelop mentioning name of the works, quotation no, and date at the top of the envelop.

Quotation is to be submitted ,addressing to the Chairman , Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality during office

hours as per scheduled date mentioned below.

#### Specification of Work :-

#### Pipe Line Materials -

Sl. No.	Materials Name	Quantity
1	¾" P.V.C. Pipe	100 piece/ 2000 feet
2	½" U.P.V.C. Pipe	30 piece/ 600 feet
3	<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " G.I. Pipe	10 piece/ 200 feet
4	½" U.P.V.C Metal MTA	60 piece
5	½" U.P.V.C. Metal FTA	60 piece
6	½" U.P.V.C. Elbow	60 piece
7	½" U.P.V.C. Socket	60 piece
8	½" U.P.V.C. Clamp	100 piece
9	½" Metal Elbow	60 piece
10	3/4" x 1/2" U.P.V.C. Metal Elbow	60 piece
11	<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " U.P.V.C. Socket	100 piece
12	<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " x <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> " U.P.V.C. Metal FTA	60 piece
13	½" G.I. Socket	36 piece
14	½" G.L Elbow	36 piece
15	¾" G.I. Elbow	36 piece
16	<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " G.I. Socket	36 piece
17	3/4" x 1/2" G.I. Reducing Socket	36 piece
18	3/4" x ½" G.I. Elbow	36 piece
19	CPVC Solvent	100 gm. X 20 piece 2000 gm.
20	Teflon Tape	100 piece
21	½" x 4" Nipple	36 piece
22	<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " x 9" Nipple	36 piece
23	<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " x 18" Nipple	36 piece
24	Rubber Sheet	10 kg.
25	½" x 4" Nut Bolt	10 kg.
26	P.V.C. Bib cock	60 piece
27	C.I. Bib Cock	60 piece
28	½" M.S. Plug	24 piece
29	<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " M.S. Plug	24 piece
30	½" Drilled Tap	6 piece
31	14" Pipe wrench	2 piece
32	18" Pipe Wrench	2 piece
33	1½" x 12" Nipple	36 piece
34	1½" x 9" Nipple	36 piece
35		
36	Plunger Weight Brush 1½" P.V.C. Pipe	24 piece 50 piece/ 1000 fee

### Critical Date:-

CI >>	Particulars	Date & Time
<b>Sl. No</b>	Date and Uploading of NIQ & Other Documents	22.02.2024
02	Last date of submission of Bid	29.02.2024(3.00pm)
03	Date and time of opening of Bid	29.02.2024 (5.00pm)
111		

Opening of Rate Quotation: Rate Quotation will be opened on 29.02.24 at 5.00 pm. Interested bidder may remain present during opening of Quotation.

#### Eligibility criterion for participating in the Quotation process:

A	Income Tax Returns for the last quarter for the Financial year 2022-23
В	Financial Statement for the year 2022 -23 (P/L & Balance Sheet)
С	Photocopy of Pan Card.
D	Photocopy of a Valid Trade License related with the works.
E	Photocopy of GST Registration Certificate.
F	Photocopy of current Professional Tax challan.

#### RATE:-

The price is to be quoted in Indian Rupees including GST, and others both in figure and in words.

The Tender Selection Committee reserves the right to cancel the N.I.Q. without citing any reason thereto and no claim in this respect will be entertained.

Chairman Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality

Memo No.5/794

Date-22.02.24

Copy Forwarded for information to:-

1. EO, Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality

2. FO, Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality

3. Notice Board, Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality

Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality